AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		ONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES ADMIN_REPA12/01/99 1
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	
19	Refer to Block 160		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis Division of Contracts and Prop IT Acquisition Management Brar Mail Stop: T-7-I2 Washington DC 20555	ssion berty Mgt.		CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Bell Atlantic Federal Systems, 1710 H Street, N.W., 9th Floor Washington, D.C. 20006 TIN: 521312773	Inc.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO NRC-33-94-197 SBA#
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 08-01-1994
11. T	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or	telegram which includes a reference to THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE R. If by virtue of this amendment you d m or letter makes reference to the solid	the solicitation and amendn RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC lesire to change an offer alre	OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY eady submitted, such change may be made
	TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOD		
	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORI		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT		CHANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER	ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author	(y) Letter to M.Silverman f	rom S.Stewart dated 3	/21/2000.
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is	not, is required to sign this docur	ment and return	copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (	Drganized by UCF section headings, including solicita	ation/contract subject matter where fea	isible.)
31X0200.910 910-15-522-11 DEOBLIGATE: \$4,634.38	5 J1055 2360		
Refer to the next page for the	e continuation of this modifi	.cation.	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d	ocument referenced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ISA. HAMIC AND TITLE OF BIGINER (Type of PROL)		Mark J. Flynn Contracting Off:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		CA 16C DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY(Skgnaxu	e of Contracting Officer) 03-12-2002

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

## TEMPLATE-ADM DOI

.

## ADMOL

Contract No. NRC-33-94-197 Modification No. 19 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of \$4,634.38 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$1,562,000.00 to \$1,557,365.60.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Paragraph B. 4 - Consideration and Obligation–Work Orders, the first sentence of Subparagraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION–WORK ORDERS

(b) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,557,365.60."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY94 obligations\$	94,000.00
Total FY95 obligations\$	350,000.00
Total FY96 obligations\$	168,000.00
Total FY97 obligations\$	350,000.00
Total FY98 obligations\$	310,000.00
Total FY99 obligations\$	290,000.00
Total FY99 deobligations\$	4,634.38(-)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations.....\$1,557,365.60

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of \$4,634.38.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.